
2015 WI SHRM Conference Committee List
					Updated February 13, 2015
	Committee Chairs
	Name
	Organization
	Chapter
	Phone #
	Fax #
	E-mail Address

	Conference
Co-Chair
	Amy Utzig
	Dane County Employee Relations                     RM 418
210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd
Madison, WI 
	Blackhawk
	608-266-9253
	608-266-4409
	utzig@countyofdane.com


	Conference
Co-Chair

	Amy Collett
	Society Insurance
150 Camelot Drive
Fond du Lac, WI 54935
	Fond du Lac
	920-933-5759
920-948-6528
	920-922-7013
	
acollett@societyinsurance.com


	Conference Director
	Lisa Henke PHR, MSc
	Walworth County
	Blackhawk
	262-741-7947
	
	lhenke@co.walworth.wi.us

	Accommodations
	Ryan Derber
	PolyOne Corp
100 Creative Way
Ripon WI 54971
	At large
	920-642-0002
	
	ryan.derber@polyone.com 


	Accommodations
	
Kellie Dunn-Poggemann

	Gannett Wisconsin Media
	Green Bay
	920-993-7105
	920-996-7209
	
kdunn@gannett.com


	Activities
	Jennifer Zahari

	ABR Employment Services
	FVSHRM
	608-268-2274
	
	
jzahari@abrjobs.com


	Activities
	
Cheryl Hoffman

	Temperature Systems, Inc.
	GMA SHRM
	608-327-2314
	
	
choffman@tsihvac.com


	Communications/Website
	Leah Rozeski
	Kohls
	Metro Milwaukee
	414-303-5055
	
	lrozeskishrm@gmail.com

	Communications/Website
	Lydia Ombogo
	Charter Communications, 2701 Daniels St, Madison WI 53718
	GMA
	920-313-0157

	
	Lydia.Ombogo@charter.com


	Exhibits/bookstore
	
Jackie Peterson

	Sonoco
	FVSHRM
	920-203-3925
	
	jmpetehr@gmail.com

	Exhibits/bookstore
	
Matt Bucher

	HNI
	Metro Milwaukee
	262-641-5866
	
	
mbucher@hni.com


	Exhibits/bookstore
	Greg Bachrach
SPHR
	Milwaukee Center for Independence
2020 W. Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI  53233
	Metro Milwaukee
	414-937-2134
	
	gbachrach@mcfi.net

	Finance
	
Chris Berg

	The Payroll Company
	Metro Milwaukee
	608-575-2506
	
	
chrisb@payrollcompany.biz


	
Programming
	Matthew Stollak, SPHR, PhD
	St Norbert College
334 Cofrin Hall 100 Grant St
Routing #09-3A
Green Bay, WI  54115
	Green Bay
	920-403-3490 (p)
	920-403-4098
	matthew.stollak@snc.edu

	Programming
	
LaShana Miller

	DNR-Dept of Natural Resources
	GMA
	608-438-5572
	
	
lashanamiller@gmail.com


	Programming
	Merry Lee Lison
	Godfrey & Kahn
780 N Water St
Milwaukee WI 53202-3590
	Metro Milwaukee
	414-287-9342
	
	mlison@gklaw.com

	Publications/Advertising
	
Ashley Haefs

	Festival Foods
	LA SHRM
	608-792-8693
	
	
ahaefs@festfoods.com

	Publications/Advertising
	Wendy Nelson, PHR
	
Gannett Wisconsin Media

	Green Bay
	920-431-8240 (p)
	920-431-8373
	
wnelson@gannett.com


	Registrar
	
Leah Wiemann

	WISHRM
	GMA
	608-204-9827
	608-204-9818
	
wishrm@morgandata.com


	Volunteers
	Kelly Holtmeier
	Northeast Wisconsin Technical College
2740 West Mason Street
Green Bay, WI 54307
	Green Bay
	920-498-5444 x5291
	
	[bookmark: _GoBack]kelly.holtmeier@nwtc.edu

	Volunteers
	Jenny Lowe
	Imperial Supplies LLC
789 Armed Forces Drive
Green Bay, WI  54304
	Green Bay
	920-497-5458
	
	jlowe@imperialsupplies.com

	Sponsorship
	Amy Doepke, SPHR
	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
7549 Graber Road
Middleton, WI  53562
	GMA
	608-836-6121 (p)
608-692-3979 (c)
	608-828-4038
	
amy.doepke@springswindowfashions.com


	Sponsorship
	Cindy Cerro, PHR
	Total Water Treatment Systems, Inc.,
5002 World Dairy Drive
Madison, WI 53718
	GMA
	608-226-5267
	608-226-5285
	ccerro@total-water.com



